

Jebsen Shipping P. Management GmbH & Co. KG Königreicher Straße 114a • D-21635 Jork Jebsen Shipping P. Management GmbH & Co. KG

Königreicher Straße 114a, 21635 Jork, Germany Phone: +49 4162 90 98 0 Fax: +49 4162 90 98 13 Mail: info@jebsenship.com Web: jebsenship.com

Geschäftsführer: Arnd Becker, Jan-Peter Boehe, Max Gottwald, Jan Kahrs

Ostfriesische Volksbank eG IBAN: DE85 2859 0075 0031 5117 00 (EUR) DE24 2859 0075 0031 5117 31 (USD) BIC/SWIFT: GENODEF1LER

Finanzamt Stade USt.-IdNr.: DE 301 887 054 USt.-Nr.: 43/220/53458

Handelsregister Tostedt HRA 203076

Jork, 07 December 2020

## **REFERENCE LETTER**

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

After completion of repairs on our vessel JSP VENTO in TRIANGLE SHIPYARD in November 2020 on behalf of Owner and Management of our Company Jebsen Shipping P. Management GmbH & Co and from myself, I would like to say that it was perfectly arranged repair by shipyard team.

Many thanks for very good cooperation and service arrangement, high level of communication and hospitality.

Any request from our side was always taken with maximum attention and solution was found without delay with positive result.

Quality of carried out works was very good and corresponding to final costs for repair.

Hope our cooperation will continue and our other vessels will be also docked in TRIANGLE Shipyard in the nearest future.

From our side we would like to recommend TRIANGLE Shipyard to all our partners and another shipping companies in Germany and around the world.

Gennady Kochetov Technical Superintendent Jebsen Shipping P. Management GmbH & Co. KG